WORLD HEADQUARTERS
1101 15th Street, NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20005

Accountable Tech
Frequency Questionnaire

May 28-June 3, 2021
1000 Parents of School Aged Children

Q.5! The following questions are for statistical purposes only. Are you the parent or guardian of any
children 18 years of age or younger?

Total
Yes, liviNg at NOME ..o 98
Yes, not iViNg at hOMEe ..o, 2
N O e -
NOT SUME e e -
(ref:KIDS)

Q.6 How many children do you have under 187

Total
1\ 1= T PO PP P PPP RS UPPPPPINt -
OB 43
O et 38
LI AL =S RURRT 12
FOUL e 5
FIVE OF MOTE e 2
Combined Gender of Children Total
AANY SONS ettt ettt e 75
ANY dAUBNTEIS ..o 69
ONIY SONS ..ttt 31
ONlY daUBNLEL (v 25
Sons and daUgNters........oiiiiiii e 44

(ref:NUMKIDS)

1 Accountable Tech and GQR conducted a 20-minute online survey among 1,000 parents of school aged children
nationwide from May 28th to June 3rd, 2021. Respondents were contacted from a panel sample of nationwide
registered voters. Because the sample is based on those who initially self-selected for participation in the panel
rather than a probability sample, no estimates of sampling error can be calculated.
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Accountable Tech: Frequency Questionnaire, May 28-June 3, 2021 2

Q.7 Now below, please enter the number of children you have for each gender. For example, if you only
have one son, you can put 1 next to male children and 0 next to female children and non-binary children.

6
or Total
0 1 2 3 4 5 more Kids
7 Male children. ..., 25 54 16 4 1 0 1 75
8 Female children.....cccoooi 31 51 13 3 1 1 0 69
9 Non-binary children...........ccoeoeiiiiiiiiiie 98 1 0 . - 0 0 2

(ref:KIDGEND)

Q.10 what grade will your children be entering this fall? Please select all that may apply if you have more
than one child.

Total
Too young to be in SChOOl........viiiiiiiiccce e 9
Pre-school 3 0r 4 .. 8
KINAEIGArteN ..vvviiiiiiiie e 10
1S Grade oo 14
2N BrAdE oviiiiiiiiee e 13
3rd Brade. i 12
AEN Brade ..o 14
5th Brade....uveiiiceeie e 8
BTN Brade. ..o 12
T rade..c.ooeiiii e, 14
Bth Brade....eeeiiiie e, 13
Oth rade....eeeiiiieee e, 14
L0t Brade . .o 12
T2t Brade . oo 10
L2t Brade . oo 11
INOT SUTE ettt -
G SRR RSP 45
R = SRR RSP 41
High SChOOL ... 41
(ref:GRADE)
Q.11 Are you registered to vote?
Total

Y B e 91
N O et 8
NOT SUIE ittt 1

(ref:SCREEN1)
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Q.12 How often do you use any of the following social media platforms? If you do not use that social

media platform, please indicate so.

Multi

per

Day
12 Facebook ....cccovviiiieie, 52
13 Youtube ....oooooviiiiiiicce 40
14 Instagram ....cccccvvvvviiiiiiininnn, 28
IS TWItter .o 17
16 TIKTOK oo 17
17 Snapchat......ccooeviiiiiiecce 15
18 Whatsapp ....covevveeeevirieeeiine, 14
19 Pinterest...cccvveeeeeeiiniiiiiceen, 9
20 Reddit e 8
21 LinkedIn i, 6
22 TWItCh ., 5

(ref:SOCMEDIA)

© 2021 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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17

12

11

10

10

10

Few
Times Times than
Day Week Month Month

9

20

13

11

10

11

15

14

12

Few

5

16

12

Less

3

12

11

Do
Not
Use
13

10

33

49

52

51

59

38

54

51

71

Not
Sure
0

Daily Weekly
or or
more more
70 79
56 77
39 53
27 38
27 37
24 35
21 28
19 34
16 30
14 25
10 19

Total
Yes

86

90

67

51

48

49

40

62

46

48

29

June, 2021



Accountable Tech: Frequency Questionnaire, May 28-June 3, 2021 4

Q.23 Now thinking about your child or your children. How often do your children use any of the following
social media platforms, whether it is their own account or a parent or other adult's account? If they do
not use that social media platform, please indicate so.

Multi

per

Day
23 YouTube ..o, 47
24 Facebook.......ccocvviiiiiiiiiin, 27
25 TIKTOK wovveeiiiiii e, 23
26 INStagram .....ccccvvvvvvvirivinininnns 21
27 Snapchat....cccccooeveiiiiiiiiie, 17
[500 Respondents]
28 (SPLIT A) RODIOX oo 12
20 Twitter ..o 9
30 Reddit . uuveeeeieiiiiieiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiins 5
31 Whatsapp .ccocveevveeviieeiieeeen, 9
32 TWItCh . 7

[500 Respondents]
33 (SPLIT B) Discord..........ccouv..... 8
(ref:SOCMKID)

[704 Respondents]

Once Few Few Lless Do Daily Weekly
a Times Times than Not Not or or Total
Day Week Month Month Use Sure more more Yes
14 17 6 3 10 3 62 79 87
11 8 6 2 42 4 38 46 54
10 10 5 3 43 6 33 43 51
10 11 7 3 43 5 32 43 52
10 10 6 3 47 6 27 38 47
8 13 12 3 46 7 20 33 47
7 9 5 3 60 7 16 25 33
5 8 5 3 64 10 10 19 27
6 8 3 4 61 10 14 22 29
6 9 4 3 63 9 13 21 28
3 6 5 2 63 13 11 17 23

Q.34 (IF PUNCHES 3-10 in GRADE) Thinking about your younger children, do they have their own social
media accounts or do they use a parent or another adult's account?

Total
Child has their own accouNnt........ooooviiiiiiii 43
Child uses an adult's aCCOUNt .....cooiiiiiiiiii 50
Child uses an older sibling's accoUNt........cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceee e 6
NOT SUIE e 1
Total Other aCCOUNt......ccciiiiiiitceee e 56
(ref:OWNYNGR)
© 2021 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. June, 2021
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[498 Respondents]

Q.35 (IF PUNCHES 11-15 in GRADE) Thinking about your teenage children, do they have their own social

media accounts or do they use a parent or another adult's account?

Child has their own account.........ccccccooeeiiiiiinne.
Child uses an adult's account .......ccccooeeeeiiiiiinnn.
Child uses an older sibling's account.........cccccccoune...
NOT SUME e

Total Other aCCOUNT.....cevviviiiiiiiiieee e eeeenns

(ref:OWNTEEN)

Q.36 Now thinking about children's social media use, for you personally, what age do you think it's

appropriate for children to start using their own social media accounts?

(ref:SMKIDAGE)

© 2021 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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Q.37 Below is a list of activities your child or children could do on social media platforms. Please indicate

what activities your child has done on social media and you may select all that apply.

Q.38 Since the pandemic started over a year ago, has your child been spending more time or less time on

social media?

© 2021 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

Total

Playing VIdEO BamMES ....couviiiiiiiii e 65
Viewing educational content .........ccccoeviieiiiiiiiiiiice e, 59
Messaging friends on social media ........cccccovvviieiiiiiiie 59
Watching video game streamers or content about video

BAMNIES ettt ettt e e 57
Watching unboxing videos or other children playing with

DO St e 42
Viewing fashion content..........ccoooviiiiiiiiiicce e, 30
Watching makeup VIdEOS .........cooiviiiiiiiiieece e, 28
Viewing content of people's meals or people eating ..................... 25
Responding to a stranger's message on social media..................... 9
INOT SUFE ittt e e 0
(ref:SOCMACT)

Total
MUCKH MO TIME Lottt eeeeeeeenees 22
SOMEWNAt MOTE TIME ..ovviiiiiiiiiieeee, 31
The same amount of time as before .......ccocvveeces 40
SOMEWNAT 185S TIME .o 3
IVIUCK 1858 TIMIB 1ottt eeeeeees 3
NOT SUIE e e -
TOtal MOIE TiME ..vevvvvieiiiiiiiiiiiieeieieeerreeeerererererreeereerreareeereeerrraaaae 54
TOtal LESS TIME ..t 6
Y o] f I =T SRR 48

(ref:PNDSMCHG)
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[500 Respondents]

Q.39 (SPLIT A) Regardless of your views on social media, could you please write some positive effects of

social media on your children?

SOCIAL ..vvvtveeeeeeericiiireeeeeesssssnirreeeeeesessssnnrseeeeeesas
Socializing with family ........cccceeiiiiiiii e,
Socializing with other children ...........cccccooviirnne,
FINding people.....ccoviiiiiiiiec e
Long distance socializing ........cccocveevvivieeiiiiieeenn.
Safe and soCial. ...
Social sKills.....oooeeeeeee e
Other - SOCIal .uuvieiii e
EDUCATION....ciiiiii it eeccrrneee e e
Educational videos or sites.......cccccoevvieiiicieeceennne..
Learning new skills ..o
CreatiVity oo
General education...........coeeiieiiiiic e,
Other - education.......cccccooeeiiiiiiiecece e,
BEHAVIOR ....ooiiieiiiiciteeee e ceccirteee e
Keeps them CUrioUS........cocvieiiiiei e
An outlet for children.........ccoooiiiii
Grows confidenCe ........coooevvvieiiieieieieeeee,
Something to do.....iiciiiiicice e,
GENERAL POSITIVE ...t cecccvreeeee e

DON'T KNOW ..ot
NOTHING POSITIVE/NONE/REFUSED

(ref:SMPOSOE)

© 2021 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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[500 Respondents]

Q.40 (SPLIT B) Regardless of your views on social media, could you please write some negative effects of

social media on your children?

Addicted to the phone .......ccoovvviiiiiiiie
PredatorsS. e
BUIYING ..o
Poor social skills .....c...ovveiiiiiii
Not physically actiVe........cooceiviiiiiiiiieec e
Adult content ...
False information ...........cccoiiiiiii
CoOMPELITION oo
Eye strain....ccceiii
Poor mental health ...
Body shaming.........ccooeeiiiiiiiiecee
Poor behavior.......cccoveiiiiiiceeeceee
Bad MoOds .....oouvviiii e
Bad [anguage........ooovvviiiiiieceeee e
CONSUMETISM .oooiiiiiiiiiii

DON"t KNOW...oiiiiiiiiiiiiiic e
Nothing Negative/None/Refused..........c..cccceve..

(ref:SMNEGOE)

© 2021 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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Accountable Tech: Frequency Questionnaire, May 28-June 3, 2021 9
Q.41 Have you noticed any of these changes in behavior with your children recently that you blame at
least partially on their use of social media?
Not
Yes No  Sure
41 Refusing to get off devices or trying to sneak extra screen time............c.......... 44 56 0
42 Being distracted or trouble staying focused.........cocvevviiiiiiiiiiii, 40 60 -
A3 EatiNG MOIE oo 24 76
44 More reserved and WithdraWn ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiii e 24 76 1
45 INCreased ANXIBTY......iiiieiie e 24 76 1
46 Making more mean and hurtful comments.........ccceiieiiiiiiiiiicece e, 23 77 -
47 Acting more physically @g8reSSIVE ......ooouvii oo, 20 80 -
A8 EaiNg 1855 i ittt ittt 18 82 0
49 Acting more sexXually MatUre. ... 17 83 0
(ref:SMKIDBEH)
Q.50 Do you feel you have control over your child's use of social media?
Total
Yes, alot of CONtrol .....ooooeieeee e 49
YES, SOME CONTION 1t 36
NO, NOT MUCKH CONTIOL ... 13
NO, NO CONTIOL AL @ll e 2
INOT SUTE ettt -
TOtAl NO .. e e 15
(ref:CNTRLSM)
© 2021 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. June, 2021
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Q.51 Do you monitor or supervise your children's social media accounts

Yes, ConStantly ...ooovveeviiiiici e
Yes, SOMELIMES ..ivviiiie e
YES, Farely .o

Constantly/SOMetimes ........cccveeevvivereeniiveeeennnnenen,
TOLAl YES vvvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiireeraeeeesassrsrasaeaenenee,

(ref:KSMMONIT)

Q.52 Are you concerned about how much time your children spend on social media?

Extremely concerned ..........coovveiiiiiii i
Very concerned........ccoveeeiviiiieiciiee e,
Somewhat concerned .......ccccooeeeiiiiiiiiii
Alittle concerned ..o,
Not concerned at all......cccccvveveveeiiiiiiiiiiiis
NOT SUIE e

EXEremMelY/VEerY ....oooeeeeeeeeeee e
Total CONCEINEd ...ovveeeeiiiiiiiiieeeee et

(ref: TMCNCN)

10

Q.53 Do you limit the amount of time your child or children can spend on social media platforms?

| try, but not always successfully..........cccoeeiiii.
NOT SUIE Lttt

(ref:LIMITSM)

© 2021 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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Q.54 On any given day, how long does your child spend on social media platforms a day, both
supervised and unsupervised?

Total
LESS than @N NOUT ...uviiiiiiiieee e 22
ONE Or tWO NOUIS ..o 42
THrEE OF TOUN NOUIS ..uviiiiiieee e 26
FIVE OF SIX NOUIS vttt eeeeeees 6
Seven or  iBNE NOUIS .....viii i 1
More than eight hours @ day.......cccvveeiiiiiiiiie e 3
NOT SUIE e e -
U] I o 7 o To 10 ] £ P 64
R (o X o3 o Lo LU T R 32
o] 14701 £=3 a (o 10 [N 4

(ref:SMTIME)

Q.55 Do you have any other restrictions or limitations placed on devices your child or children use that
prevents them from using social media platforms?

Total
Y S e 57
N O 43
NOT SUIE e e 0

(ref:RSTCTSM)

© 2021 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. June, 2021
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12

Q.56 Now for something different, Below are pairs of statements about children on social media.
Please indicate which statement comes closest to your own view, even if neither is exactly right.

1st 1st 2nd 2nd

Stmt Stmt Stmt Stmt

Much Smwt Smwt Much Both
56 Social media giants should
build better products for
children
_OR_
Social media giants should
stay away from the children's
marketplace altogether.............. 23 30 22 25 - 0

Nei-
ther

[500 Respondents]

57 (SPLIT D) If YouTube is
building apps specifically
designed for young children,
it's most likely to create a
better and safer experience
for kids

_OR_

If YouTube is building apps
specifically designed for
young children, it's most
likely to get them hooked on
YouTube products early.............. 22 28 28 21 - -

58 Social media is safer for

my child's well-being than

other dangerous products

like Juul e-cigarettes

-OR-

Social media is just as

dangerous for my child's well-

being as products like Juul e-

Cigarettes. ..oooovvieiiiiiieeee 19 29 27 24 0

© 2021 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

Total Total 1st
DK/ 1st 2nd -
Ref Stmt Stmt 2nd
- 53 47 5
- 51 49 2
- 48 52 -3
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[500 Respondents]

59 (SPLIT C) If Facebook and
Instagram are building apps
specifically designed for
young children, it's most
likely to create a better and
safer experience for kids
_OR_

If Facebook and Instagram
are building apps specifically
designed for young children,
it's most likely to get them
hooked on Facebook
products early. .....c..ccooevviiiiinnnn.. 18 26 26 30 -

60 During the pandemic, | felt

grateful for social media

keeping my child entertained,

even if there may be risks

-OR-

| felt concerned about my

child's use of social media,

even if it kept them

entertained.........cccoeeiiiiiiiniieenn, 11 29 31 29 0

[500 Respondents]

61 (SPLIT D) | trust YouTube

to prioritize my child's safety

over corporate profits

_OR_

| think YouTube cares more

about corporate profits than

about my child's safety............... 12 24 29 35 0

[500 Respondents]

62 (SPLIT C) | trust Facebook

to prioritize my child's safety

over corporate profits

-OR-

| think Facebook cares more

about corporate profits than

about my child's safety................ 9 17 25
(ref:SMPARBAT)

© 2021 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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57

60

63

74
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-20
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14

Q.63 Below is a list of policies that have been proposed to better protect children and teens online.

Please indicate if you support or oppose each policy.

Strng Smwt Smwt Strng
Supp Supp Opp

63 Prohibiting companies from collecting
teenagers' personal data without their
CONSENT...iiiiiiee e 68

64 Prohibiting platforms from pushing kids
to make in-app purchases ........ccccceeevevveeeeennne.. 66

65 Banning platforms from collecting
personal information about kids' bodies,
like face scans, fingerprints, and DNA .............. 65

66 Banning the practice of tracking and
targeting kids and teens with ads based on
their behavioral profiles ..........ccccoviiviiiiiiinn.. 61

[500 Respondents]

67 (SPLIT D) Banning autoplay for videos

that haven't been vetted by human

reviewers for appropriateness ........cc.ccocveeeee.s 59

[500 Respondents]
68 (SPLIT C) Removing all advertisements
and sponsorships in children's content ............ 54

[500 Respondents]

69 (SPLIT D) Banning badges that reward

kids and teens for increasing their time

spenton aplatform........cccccccoviiiii 53

[500 Respondents]

70 (SPLIT C) Limiting push alerts and
notifications designed to increase kids' and
teens' engagement........cccoeviiiiiiiiii e 53

[500 Respondents]

71 (SPLIT C) Requiring that autoplay be

turned off by default on platforms with

video content aimed at kids ...........ccoeevviiiinnnn. 51

© 2021 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

21

23

24

28

28

33

32

35

35

10

11

12

DK/ Total

Total

Supp Opp
89 11
89 11
89 11
88 12
87 13
87 13
84 16
87 13
86 14

Supp

Opp

78

79

78

76

74

73

69

74

72
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Supp
Strng Smwt Smwt Strng DK/ Total Total -

Supp Supp Opp Opp Ref Supp Opp Opp
72 Requiring that automated
recommendation for accounts, groups, or
pages be turned off by default.............cccooo.. 50 36 10 5 0 86 14 71

73 Eliminating public "like" counts on kids'
and teens' POSES ....oovvviiiiiiiieecce e 49 34 13 4 0 83 17 66

[500 Respondents]

74 (SPLIT D) Influencers creating sponsored

posts aimed at children.......cc..ccooeviiiiiii, 30 33 22 15 0 63 37 27
(ref:YTKPOLBT)

Q.75 Now below is a list of issues that might concern a parent or guardian whose child uses or has access
to social media. For each one, please indicate how concerning each of the following issues are to you?
Not  Not Extr/
Extr Very Smwt Very atAll Not Very Total
Conc Conc Conc Conc Conc Sure Conc Conc
75 Meeting child predators or pedophiles
ONNINE ottt 61 21 11 6 2 - 82 92

76 Receiving unwanted inappropriate
pictures and videos .......cccccvviiiiiiiiiii 57 22 15 4 2 - 79 94

[500 Respondents]

77 (SPLIT B) Posting inappropriate pictures

Of OLNEIS .uviiiiiee e, 55 19 15 8 3 - 74 89
78 Cyberbullying from strangers ..........c........... 53 24 16 5 2 - 77 93

[500 Respondents]
79 (SPLIT A) Sharing inappropriate pictures

of themselves with others...........cccccooviiininnne 50 26 15 6 4 - 76 91
80 Exposure to violent content.............ccovveen. 48 28 16 6 2 - 75 91
81 Exposure to hate speech .........ccoovveeiiiinnen, 47 26 18 6 3 - 73 91
82 Cyberbullying from friends ...............ccovee. 46 23 20 8 3 - 70 89
83 Cyberbullying others ........cccoviiiiiiiiiin 46 21 17 10 5 0 67 84

© 2021 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. June, 2021
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Extr
Conc
84 Exposure to activities you do
NOL aPProve Of oo, 45
85 Exposure to radical content like
TEITOriSM (i 45

86 Mental health like anxiety or depression ....45
87 The use of facial recognition software ........ 44

88 Exposure to disordered eating and body
IMAGE ISSUBS .uvvvvvviiiriiiiiiiriiiviaiaeneveaeeeereseeeennnennes 42

89 Spending too much time online .................. 40
(ref:SMISSBAT)

© 2021 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

Conc

31

27

25

26

25

30

Very Smwt Very
Conc

17

18

21

20

21

21

16
Extr/
Very Total
Conc Conc
75 92
72 90
69 90
69 89
67 88
70 91
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17

Q.90 Now please read the list below and of the following please pick two issues that concern you most

as a parent or guardian about your child or children on social media?

Total
Meeting child predators or pedophiles online..........cccooevvveiviinnnnn 38
Exposure to sexual Content......ccccovviiiiiiiiieiceec e 28
Receiving unwanted inappropriate pictures and videos ................ 17
Cyberbullying from friends........ccccveeiviiiiiiii e, 14
Cyberbullying from Strangers........ccooeevveeiiciiee e, 13
[500 Respondents]
(SPLIT A) Sharing inappropriate pictures of themselves
WITN OTNEIS .ot 13
Mental health like anxiety or depression ...........cccoevveeieeciieececnnn.n. 12
Spending too much time online .........coociiiiiiiiiii e, 12
Exposure to violent CONteNt.........coovviiiiiiiee i 11
[500 Respondents]
(SPLIT B) Posting inappropriate pictures of others..........ccc.cccoove.. 9
The use of facial recognition software .........cccccooviiiiiiiiiccii 8
Exposure to activities you do not approve of........ccccccoeviiiiiiiiii, 8
Exposure to hate SPeeCh ......cccviiiiiiiiiii e 7
Exposure to radical content like terrorism..........cccccoeiviiiiiiiiinc, 7
Cyberbullying Others ..o 6
Exposure to disordered eating and body image issues ................... 4
(@ )1 o1 PR OUPRURRRRRN 1
Al OF theSe oo 1
NONE OF thESE. .. 0
NOT SUME et e e e eeeaens -
(ref:SMISSUES)

Q.91 How much do you blame Big Tech companies like Facebook (which owns Instagram and WhatsApp)

and Google (which owns YouTube) for issues affecting children on social media?

Completely blame ...
Somewhat blame ...
Alittle blame ..o
Not blame atall..........coooiiiiii,
NOT SUME wevieee e

Completely/Somewhat........ccccceevvveeeiinveee e,
Total Blame ...t

(ref:SMBLAMKD)

© 2021 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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18

Q.92 Do you trust Big Tech companies like Facebook (which owns Instagram and WhatsApp) and
Google (which owns YouTube) to enforce the necessary policies to protect children on their platforms?

SErONGIY LrUST. . eiei e
Somewhat truSt........ccooiii e
Somewhat do not trust ...
Strongly do NOt truSt...vvveeiiiiiieiieeecee e,
NOT SUME v

o) =] I (L) TR
Total DO NOL trUST c.vueiiieeeeieiiee e

Trust-DO NOT trUST...ceeiiiiiic e,

(ref:SMTRUST)

Total

Q.93 Do you think Big Tech companies like Facebook (which owns Instagram and WhatsApp) and Google
(which owns YouTube) have done enough to protect children or do you think they need to do more?

Done enough, Strongly........ccccveeeiviiiiiiiiiiieeciees
Done enough, somewhat.........cccoovvieiiiiiiiieciiiee,
Need to do more, somewhat .......cccccvvevevvieeeennnnnnns
Need to do more, strongly ........cccoevvveeeviiieeeiiieeen,
NOT SUME weveeeeeeee e

Total Done enoUgh .........ccoovveurveiiieeeiecccrreeeee e,
Total Need to dO MOre .........evvvveeevevvveeveerereeeeneenns

Done enough-Need to do more............cccceunneeee.

(ref:SMPRKID)

Total

Q.94 As you may know, the last time the federal government passed laws to protect children's privacy

online was over two decades ago. Do you support or oppose updating those protections?

SEroNglY SUPPOIt....veee e
Somewhat SUPPOIt.....ccviieiiiee e,
Somewhat OPPOSE ...oooviiiiiieeieeeeecee e
SErONEIY OPPOSE .vvviiiiciiiiieceiee e
NOT SUIE e

o) =1 I U] o] o Jo ] o S RPRS
o) =110 o] o Lo 1Y PPN

5] 0] o] oZo] g AR @] o] o Lo 1Y - IR

(ref:FDSOCMED)

© 2021 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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Q.95 Do you think government is doing enough to protect kids and teens online?

Total
YES, STFONGIY weviieiiiiee e 9
YES, SOMEWNRNAt ...eeiiiiiiii e 24
NO, SOMEWNAt ... 33
NO, STFONGIY .ttt 35
NOT SUME ettt e e e e e e e e e e aeaaans 0
o1 1IN TR PUSSPR 32
Lo =1 I NV U PUSSUR 67
D = o TP URUPRPRN -35

(ref:FDPROT)

Q.96 As you may know, Facebook conducted internal research on social media's harmful effects on
children's mental health, but have refused to publicize the findings. Do you think Facebook should
publicize the research on social media's harmful effects on children's mental health?

Total
YES, STFONEIY weiiiiiiiiie e 59
YES, SOMEWNRAT ..oviiiiiiicece e 31
NO, SOMEWRNAL ... 6
NO, STFONEIY ...ttt 3
NOT SUME et e e e e e e eaaans 0
TOLAI YES ettt e e e e es et rr e e e e e e 90
o) =1 I Vo TP OOOPUPURR 9
R (LT o TP 81

(ref:FBRSRCH)

Q.97 As you may have heard, sometimes parents have had bad experiences involving their children's
usage of social media. We are interested in learning more about those experiences. Would you mind
sharing in as much detail as possible if you have experienced or heard of a friend or family member
having had a bad experience of their child using social media. If at all possible, please include information
about the platform used, the type of content, and the type of interaction. Please feel free to write as
much as you want.

See PDF Total

(ref:SMHORR)
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Q.98 Finally, the following questions are for statistical purposes only.
What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?

Total
1= 11N Grade. i 2
High School graduate ..........covviiiiiiiiiiiiciie e 19
Non-college POSt H.S. ..o 2
SOME COMBEE ittt 32
College graduate ....iiiiiiii i 25
Post-graduate SChOOl ........cooiiiiiiiic e 19
(NOT SUI) et -
(ref:EDUC)
Q.99 Are you the parent or guardian of a child who attends public school?
Total
R PP PP PP PP PP PP PPPPPPPPPPPRPPPPPN 90
N Ottt s 10
NOT SUME ettt e e e et e e e e e e aaa e e eeeeaees -
(ref:PUBSCHL)
Q.100 Are you the parent or guardian of a child who attends private or parochial school?
Total
Y S et e 21
N\ TP POT OO PUUPPPPRIN 79
NOT SUME et e e e e eeeaens -
Combined School Type Total
ANY PUDBIIC. ..o 90
ANY PHIVATE oottt 21
ONIY PUDIC e 74
ONIY PrIVATE ... 6
BTN e 15
(ref:PRIVSCHL)
Q.101 What is your current marital status?
Total
Y =Yg 1o SRR 69
LIVINg With Partner ..o 9
SINEIE e 13
Separated/DIVOrCed .......ooviiieie e, 6
WIAOWED ... 3
(NOT SUME) e -

(ref:MARITAL)
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Q.102 What is your race?

Q.103 As you may know, there was an election for President, Governor, U.S. Senate, U.S. Congress, and

Total
WNTEE o 57
African American or BIacK .........oovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiii 11
Hispanic OF LatiNO.....u.uueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 21
Asian or Pacific [SIaNAEr .....vviiiiiiii 8
American Indian or Native AMEriCan ...........uuveveeivivererieieiiiiiiiiininenns 1
O el 1
Prefer NOT t0 SAY ..o iiii i 0

(ref:RACE)

21

state and local offices in November 2020. Many people weren't able to vote as some had to work or were
otherwise unable to. How about you? Were you able to vote or for some reason were you unable to vote

in the November election?

Q.104 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a(n):

© 2021 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

Total
VOB ottt 86
Did NOTVOTE woiiiiviiciiie ettt 14
Can't remember/Don't KNOW .......vveeeeeeeeeee e -
(ref:VOTE20)

Total
STrONG DEMOCTAT . .eiiiiiiiiiiiee e 25
Weak DEMOCTAt ...vviiiiiiiiic e 13
Independent-lean DemMOCrat.......ccccveviieiiiiieiiie e 8
INAdEPENAENT. ..o 15
Independent-lean Republican ... 8
Weak RepuUbliCan ..o 11
Strong RepUBliCaNn .....covvii e 20
(NOT SUME) e -

(ref:PTYID1)
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[860 Respondents]

Q.105 (ONLY IF THEY VOTED IN VOTE20) Now thinking again about the November general election for
President, which candidate did you vote for? Your responses to the poll are completely anonymous.

Total
Democrat JOE BideNn ....ovuiiieiiiiiie e 52
Republican Donald Trump.....c.eeeeiiiiieiiiieeccieee e 45
Libertarian JO JOrgENSON .....coivviiiiiiiie e 2
Another candidate .....oovvieiiiiii e 1
NOT SUME ettt e e e e e e e e e aeaaens -
(3 3To [T a TR I (W o 11 o N 7
(ref:RECALL20)

Q.106 When it comes to your vote for (CANDIDATE IN RECALL20), did you strongly support him or did you
have mixed feelings about supporting him?

Total
Strongly supported Biden.........coooviiiiiiiiieec e, 31
Not strongly supported Biden ...........ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiceeee e 13
Not strongly supported TrUMP.....oovveeiiiieecciee e 14
Strongly supported TrUMP covveee e 25
Libertarian JO JOrgeNnSON ......oovviiiiiiiee e 2
Another candidate ......cveieiiiiiii e 1
NOT SUME et e e e e e e eaaans -
(ref:PRZ20SUP)

Q.107 In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Total
Very lIDral ..., 9
LIDEIAl oo 16
MOABIATE Lottt 41
CONSEIVATIVE. ..ttt 22
VEry CONSEIVAtIVE ...oiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 12
INOT SUTE ettt -
Total Liberal ... 25
MOAEIATE .. ueiiiiiieeiiiiiree e eriree e srirre e ssbrre e s sbrreesssrbaee s e s sibreeessrereees 41
Total CoNSEIVALIVE.....ccoiiiiieccciieieee e 34
(ref:IDEO5)
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Q.108 Thinking about religion, which one of these best describes yourself?

Total
Evangelical Christian .....cccoeiiiiiiiiie e 23
Non-evangelical Protestant.......cccocvveiiviiieiiiiieccceccceee e 19
Observant CatholiC..........ooviviiiiiii e 11
Non-observant CatholiC .......oovvviiiiiiiiiciie e 9
JEWISI oo 1
IVIUSTIM Lottt e 1
No religious affiliation .........coovvviiiiiiii 29
(@11 1= S PSSP PR O PPRON 5
Prefer NOT t0 SAY...oiuvii i 2

(ref:RELIG4)

23

Q.109 For statistical purposes only, which of these categories best describes your total household income

last year, that is in 20207

Q.3 What is your gender?

© 2021 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

Total
Less than S10,000 .....eeoeeeeeee et 3
$10,000 0 $19,999 .....iiieieie e, 5
$20,000 0 $29,999 ... eeeeeee e, 8
$30,000 0 $49,999 ... eveeeeeeeeeeeee e 13
$50,000 10 S74,999 .. oot 16
$75,000 0 $99,999 .. ..o ev oot 16
$100,000 10 $149,999 ... oo 21
$150,000 10 $199,999 ... ovoveeeeeeee e, 9
$200,000 OF MOTE ...ttt 6
Prefer NOT 10 SAY. . i i 2
(oo L= Y0 O 29
0K OF MNOTE .ttt ettt e e e et e e e eeetteeseeeaeeeeeesraeaesanes 69
(ref:INCOME)
Total
ML e 45
Bl e 55
NON-DINAIY . oo 0
(ref:GENDER)
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Q.4 In what year were you born?

Total
L8 = 2 e 4
25 = 2 10
B0 - 3 16
o T 1 22
AO =44 e 19
A5 - 4O e 11
D0 - S 6
D m D 6
B0 = B4 .o 3
B5 AN OVEI .t 4
(NO @NSWE) .o 0

(ref:AGE)
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